

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.13640 OF 2025

PBA Infrastructure Ltd. and Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Canara Bank and Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Samantary with Mr. T.N. Tripathi and Ms. Kalyani Wagle,
Advocates, i/by T.N. Tripathi & Co., for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prathamesh Kamat, i/by Ms. Vaishali Bhilare and Mr. Somesh Talla,
Advocates for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 8TH MAY 2025.

PC. :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners has tendered draft amendment based on events that have occurred after filing of the writ petition. We have perused the same. Amendment is permitted. The same be carried out by 16th May 2025.
2. Thereafter issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 3rd July 2025. Mr. Prathamesh Kamat, learned counsel waives notice for respondent no.1.
3. Liberty to serve notice on the Standing Counsel for the respondent no.2.

[DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]