

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.13640 OF 2025

PBA Infrastructure Ltd. and Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Canara Bank and Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Samantary with Ms. Kalyani Wagle, Advocates, i/by T.N. Tripathi & Co., for the Petitioners.

Ms. Bhargavi Patil, i/by Ms. Vaishali Bhilare and Mr. Somesh Talla, Advocates for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ

DATE : 9TH MAY 2025.

PC. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that draft amendment that was tendered on 8th May 2025 be permitted to be replaced by the draft amendment tendered today as the same is more comprehensive and includes the reliefs sought by the petitioners.
3. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 has no objection in this regard.
4. Accordingly, the amendment as permitted by the order dated 8th May 2025 is permitted to be carried out in accordance with the draft amendment tendered on behalf of the petitioners in Court today.

[DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]